Introduced by: Sprague
Date: 02/29/00
Action: Adopted
Vote: 7 Yes, 0 No, 2 Absent

KENAI PENINSULA BOROUGH COMMENDING RESOLUTION

A RESOLUTION COMMENDING SYLVIA REYNOLDS AS THE NASSP PRINCIPAL OF THE YEAR FOR THE STATE OF ALASKA

the National Principal of the Year program was developed by the National Association of WHEREAS, Secondary School Principals to recognize outstanding middle level and high school principals; and Soldotna High School Principal Sylvia Reynolds was nominated by her colleagues for WHEREAS, recognition under this program; and Ms. Reynolds has served as an educator for the past twenty-two years; and WHEREAS, during her 5-year tenure as principal, Ms. Reynolds has initiated several innovative WHEREAS, programs that have enriched the learning experience for SoHi students; and WHEREAS. Ms. Reynolds holds her students, faculty, staff, and herself to a high standard of excellence; and WHEREAS, in recognition of her many achievements and her continued commitment to her staff, her students and her community, Sylvia Reynolds was named the 2000 Alaska High School Principal of the Year; NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE ASSEMBLY OF THE KENAI PENINSULA **BOROUGH: SECTION 1.** That the Kenai Peninsula Borough Assembly commends Sylvia Reynolds for being chosen as the 2000 Alaska High School Principal of the Year. **SECTION 2.** That a copy of this resolution shall be given to Soldotna High School **SECTION 3.** That this resolution takes effect immediately upon its adoption. ADOPTED BY THE ASSEMBLY OF THE KENAI PENINSULA BOROUGH THIS 29TH DAY OF FEBRUARY, 2000. William Popp, Assembly President ATTEST:

Linda S. Murphy, Borough Clerk